NOTE: Model EEDU
shown.
Revision: P-EEDU (02-20) PN263547R5
 MODELS EEDU AND HEEDU
Supersedes: P-EEDU (06-18) PN263547R4
IMPORTANT
1. Always include complete model and serial number so that any specification change can be considered for parts replacement.
It can save time and expense.

Elements of No.:   1  |  2  | 3
Key:
1 = Model designation
2 = Unit size
3 = Series No. (changes when product line is recertified (refer to Table 3)
Model No. Suffixes:
2 = Two-stage valve
H = High-altitude orifices
MV = Electronic modulation
S = Stainless steel heat exchanger
Table 3. Series Numbers
Installation Location Certification Date Series No.
US and Canada
MAY 1981 —*
SEP 1987 3
Canada NOV 1991 5
US and Canada NOV 1995 6
*Model introduced (no series number).
5P-EEDU (02-20) PN263547R5
CABINET COMPONENTS
Figure 1. Cabinet Components (Refer to Table 4)
Table 4. Cabinet Components
Item
No. Component Description
Unit Size
075 100 125,
140 170 200 225 250 300 350 400
PN
1 Bottom pan
Aluminized steel 85983 85984 85985 85986 85987 85988 85989 85990 85991
Stainless steel 86050 86051 86052 86053 86054 86055 86056 86057 86058
2
Panel
Left side assembly (series 6 and after) 142099* 142080
3 Right side assembly (series 6 and after) 142100* 142081
4 Bottom front 64692* 55378 55386 55392 55398 55404 55410 55422 55434 55444
5 Inner bottom 64694 —
6 Painted side (same as in option AZ9) 99125
7 Burner 55506 55507 55508 55509 55510 55511 55512 55513 55514
8
Channel
Bottom stiffening 55379 55387 55393 55399 55405 55411 55423 55435 55445
9 Bottom rear channel — 65074 65075 65076 65077 65078 65079 65080
10 Cover plate Rear, ignition plate assembly
(series 6 and after) 142053 142054
*Includes insulation.
HANGER KIT
7
10
3
1 4
2
89
Table 5. Hanger Kit (Same as Option CK3)
Component PN Quantity
Option package, includes four sockets 57959 —
Socket, threaded, assembly, free-turning, for 1-inch pipe 9557 4
SOCKET
Figure 2. Hanger Kit (Refer to Table 5)
6 P-EEDU (02-20) PN263547R5
Figure 3. Condensate Drain Kit (Refer to Table 6)
CONDENSATE DRAIN KIT
Table 6. Condensate Drain Kit (Same as Option CS1)
Item No. Component Description PN Quantity
— Option package* 31765 —
1 Bolt #10-1-1/4 — 2
2 Nut #10 — 2
3 Gasket — 1
4 Pipe waste nut 3/4-inch — 1
*Terminate the condensate drain outside of the building.
Figure 4. Coupling Kit (Refer to Table 7)